
KANSAS GOVERNMENTAL ETHICS COMMISSION 

RECEIPTS AND EXPENDITURES REPORT 
OF A PERSON PROMOTING OR OPPOSING A KANSAS 

CONSTITUTIONAL BALLOT QUESTION 
RECEIVED 

Due Date: February 15, 2023 
JAN 1 8 2023 

FILE WITH THE SECRET ARY OF STATE 
SEE REVERSE SIDEFORINSTRUCTI~.~:',: .. ,.i Commissior 

Southeast Kansas Women's lntersectional Network 
A. Name of Reporting Entity: 

P.O. Box 354 
Address: 

City, State and Zip Code: 
Pittsburg, Kansas, 66762 

B. Summary (Activity for Calendar Year 2022) 

1. 

2. 

3. 

Total Contributions and Other Receipts (Use Schedule A) ............................. .. 

In-Kind Contributions (Use Schedule B) .......................................................... . 

Total Expenditures and Other Disbursements (Use Schedule C) .................... .. 

$1,561.50 

$0.00 

$1,561.50 

C. "I declare that this report, including any accompanying schedules and statements, has been examined 

by me and to the best of my knowledge and belief is true, correct and complete. I understand that the 

intentional failure to file this document or intentionally filing a false document is a class A 

misdemeanor." 

1- ; 1Js; 2-~ 2-3 
( I 

Date 



SCHEDULE A 

CONTRIBUTIONS 

Southeast Kansas Women's lntersectional Network 
(Name of Person) 

Lynn Grant, 202 South Appleton, Frontenac, Kansas, 66763 

Richard Thompson, 2907 Woodgate Drive, Pittsburg, Kansas, 66762 

Katie Twitchell, 1007 Cedar Drive, Pittsburg, Kansas, 66762 

Brooke Saathoff, 1522 Northeast Highway 400, Cherokee, Kansas, 66724 

Emily Kennedy, 704 Tanglewood Drive, Pittsburg, Kansas, 66762 

Laura Washburn, 307 West Jefferson Street, Pittsburg, Kansas, 66762 

Lyn Schultze, 1023 East 520th Avenue, Pittsburg, Kansas, 66762 

Subtotal this page 

tdb4ti<:>"d_, '. ·· 
mount 

$75.00 

$100.00 

$100.00 

$165.00 

$250.00 

$211.50 

$450.00 

$1,351.50 
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SCHEDULE A 

CONTRIBUTIONS 

Southeast Kansas Women's lntersectional Network 

(Name of Person) 

Lynn Grant, 202 South Appleton, Frontenac, Kansas, 66763 

Richard Thompson, 2907 Woodgate Drive, Pittsburg, Kansas, 66762 

Katie Twitchell, 1007 Cedar Drive, Pittsburg, Kansas, 66762 

Brooke Saathoff, 1522 Northeast Highway 400, Cherokee, Kansas, 66724 

Emily Kennedy, 704 Tanglewood Drive, Pittsburg, Kansas, 66762 

Laura Washburn, 307 West Jefferson Street, Pittsburg, Kansas, 66762 

Lyn Schultze, 1023 East 52oth Avenue, Pittsburg, Kansas, 66762 

Subtotal this page 

Total Itemized Contributions for period 

Total Unitemized Contributions ($50 or less) 

Total Contributions This Period (to line 1 of Summary) 

$75.00 

$100.00 

$100.00 

$165.00 

$250.00 

$211.50 

$450.00 

$1,351.50 

$1,351.50 

$210.00 

$1,561.50 

Page _1 _ of _1_ 



SCHEDULEC 

EXPENDITURES 

Southeast Kansas Women's lntersectional Network 

(Name of Person) 

Purpose of 
Name of Payee Expenditure 
Complete Address of Payee 

Great Outdoor Marketing, 3016 North Broadway, Rental of electronic billboard 
Pittsburg, Kansas, 66762 

Callender Printing Company, 740 Nebraska Avenue, Postcards 
·Kansas City, Kansas, 66101 

Subtotal this page 

Contribution 
Amount 

$1,350.00 

$211.50 

$1,561.50 

Page _ 1 _ of_1 _ 



SCHEDULEC 

EXPENDITURES 

Southeast Kansas Women's lntersectional Network 

(Name of Person) 

Name of Payee 
Complete Address of Payee 

Purpose of 
Expenditure 

Great Outdoor Marketing, 3016 North Broadway, Rental of electronic billboard 
Pittsburg, Kansas, 66762 

Callender Printing Company, 740 Nebraska Avenue, Postcards 
Kansas City, Kansas, 66101 

Subtotal this page 

Total Itemized Expenditures for Period 

Total Unitemized Expenditures ($50 or less) 

Total Expenditure This Period (to line 3 of Summary) 

Contribution 
Amount 

$1,350.00 

$211.50 

$1,561.50 

$1,561.50 

0 

$1,561.50 

Page _1 _ of_1_ 


