# KANSAS GOVERNMENTAL ETHICS COMMISSION

#### RECEIPTS AND EXPENDITURES REPORT OF A PERSON PROMOTING OR OPPOSING A KANSAS CONSTITUTIONAL BALLOT QUESTION RECEIVED

Due Date: February 15, 2023

JAN 1 8 2023

FILE WITH THE SECRETARY OF STATE SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR INSTRUCTIONS OVERLAL Betale States Commission

A.	Name of Reporting Entity: P.O. Box 354		Southeast Kansas Women's Intersectional Network	
	Address: City, State	and Zip Code:	Pittsburg, Kansas, 66762	
В.	• •	Activity for Cale		\$1,561.50
	1. Total	Contributions and	Other Receipts (Use Schedule A)	
	2. In-Ki	nd Contributions (	(Use Schedule B)	\$0.00
	3. Total	Expenditures and	Other Disbursements (Use Schedule C)	\$1,561.50
C.	"I declare that this report, including any accompanying schedules and statements, has been examined by me and to the best of my knowledge and belief is true, correct and complete. I understand that the intentional failure to file this document or intentionally filing a false document is a class A misdemeanor."			
_1	/ <u>1</u> 8/2	.023(	Signature of Individual Completing Report	

#### **SCHEDULE A**

# **CONTRIBUTIONS**

# Southeast Kansas Women's Intersectional Network

(Name of Person)

Contributor Name Complete Address of Contributor	Contribution Amount
Lynn Grant, 202 South Appleton, Frontenac, Kansas, 66763	\$75.00
Richard Thompson, 2907 Woodgate Drive, Pittsburg, Kansas, 66762	\$100.00
Katie Twitchell, 1007 Cedar Drive, Pittsburg, Kansas, 66762	\$100.00
Brooke Saathoff, 1522 Northeast Highway 400, Cherokee, Kansas, 66724	\$165.00
Emily Kennedy, 704 Tanglewood Drive, Pittsburg, Kansas, 66762	\$250.00
Laura Washburn, 307 West Jefferson Street, Pittsburg, Kansas, 66762	\$211.50
Lyn Schultze, 1023 East 520th Avenue, Pittsburg, Kansas, 66762	\$450.00
Subtotal this page	\$1,351.50

#### SCHEDULE A

# CONTRIBUTIONS

Southeast Kansas Women's Intersectional Network

(Name of Person)

Contributor Name Complete Address of Contributor	Contribution Amount
Lynn Grant, 202 South Appleton, Frontenac, Kansas, 66763	\$75.00
Richard Thompson, 2907 Woodgate Drive, Pittsburg, Kansas, 66762	\$100.00
Katie Twitchell, 1007 Cedar Drive, Pittsburg, Kansas, 66762	\$100.00
Brooke Saathoff, 1522 Northeast Highway 400, Cherokee, Kansas, 66724	\$165.00
Emily Kennedy, 704 Tanglewood Drive, Pittsburg, Kansas, 66762	\$250.00
Laura Washburn, 307 West Jefferson Street, Pittsburg, Kansas, 66762	\$211.50
Lyn Schultze, 1023 East 520th Avenue, Pittsburg, Kansas, 66762	\$450.00
Subtotal this page	\$1,351.50
Total Itemized Contributions for period	\$1,351.50
Total Unitemized Contributions (\$50 or less)	\$210.00
Total Contributions This Period (to line 1 of Summary)	\$1,561.50

## SCHEDULE C

## **EXPENDITURES**

Southeast Kansas Women's Intersectional Network

(Name of Person)	
( = 1000,000 01 1 0100011)	

Name of Payee Complete Address of Payee	Purpose of Expenditure	Contribution Amount
Great Outdoor Marketing, 3016 North Broadway, Pittsburg, Kansas, 66762	Rental of electronic billboard	\$1,350.00
Callender Printing Company, 740 Nebraska Avenue, Kansas City, Kansas, 66101	Postcards	\$211.50
Subtotal this page	\$1,561.50	

Page \_ 1 \_ of \_ 1

# SCHEDULE C

## **EXPENDITURES**

Southeast Kansas Women's Intersectional Network

(Name	of Person)	

Name of Payee Complete Address of Payee	Purpose of Expenditure	Contribution Amount
Great Outdoor Marketing, 3016 North Broadway, Pittsburg, Kansas, 66762	Rental of electronic billboard	\$1,350.00
Callender Printing Company, 740 Nebraska Avenue, Kansas City, Kansas, 66101	Postcards	\$211.50
Subtotal this page		\$1,561.50
Total Itemized Expenditures for Period		\$1,561.50
Total Unitemized Expenditures (\$50 or less)	0	
Total Expenditure This Period (to line 3 of Summar	y)	\$1,561.50